
5:~670 
Decision No. ~~Ulll 
StFOM THE: PUBLIC OTILIT:mS COl1HISSIOll OF ~TAT1': OF CALIFOR~TIA 
In the I·~tter of the Application of ) 
CALIFORNIA INTBRSTAT~ TBLB?HONE ) 
CO~~ANY, a cor,or~tion, ~or authority) Application No. 38244 
to file a new b~sic t~r1ft schedule ) 
tor Clsss1fied Telephone Directory ) 
Advertising Service. ) 

-------------------------------) 
OPINION aND ORDER 

Ca11!ornin Interstate Telephone Compony, by the above

entitled applic~tion filed on July 12, 1956, seeks authority under 

Sections 454, 491 and 701 or the Public Utilities Code to file and 

oake effective a new basic t~riff schedule applicable to clasSified 

directory advertising service. 

Applicant is a corpor~tion organized under the laws of the 

State of California, and engoged as a public utility in serving and 

providing the public with telephone end telegr3ph communication 

ser·,ices in portions of the counties of Alpine, l~!ono, Inyo, Kern 

and San Bernardino, State of California, snd in portions of the 

Counties of Douglas, Lyon ond Esmer$ldo in the State of Nevad~. 

Four classified tele~hone directories are proposed to be 

issued. The exchanges included in each of the four directories are 

~s follows: 

D:t:rcctorz No.1 

Alpine 
Bridgeport 
ColeVille 

Exch~nges Included ip DirectotY 

Dixectoty No. ? 

Benton Station 
Big Pine 
Bishop 
Crowley Lake 
Independence 
Lee Vining 
Lone Pine 
Pine Creek 
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Directory No. ~ Directory No.4 

Boron 
Inyokern 
Randsburg 
Trona 

B~rstow 
Big Bear Lake 
Newberry 
Running Springs 
Victorville 



Applicant's presently filed r~tes for cl~ssified telephone 

directory advertising service are the same for all exchanges listed 

in all directories, regardless of the number of telephones in each 

exchange or the number of telephones listed in each directory. 

Applicant asserts that its present rates for classified telephone 

directory advertising are lower in some cases ~nd higher in other 

cases than the rates of other telephone utility companies in 

CDll!orn1a. 

The rates which ~~plicant proposes lIfor directory 

30vert1s1ng increase with 1ncre3sing circulation ~s measured by the 

total number of telephones in the largest ey.chenge included in the 

directory. The levels of such rates are the same as those on file 

with this Commission by substantially all other independent 

telephone companies in the state. A comparison of present rates 

with those proposed by applicant follows: 

· · · · . . 
· · · · ; App1ic~nt I s proposed monthly ra'te; 
· · · · :Total Telephones in Lareest Bxchange 
· · · · 

. 
.: in Direetory · . · · 

· · 
Item 

:Present: ° : 1501 2501 *,00: 7500 
:Month1y: to : to : to : to : to 
: Rate :1500 : 2;00: 4500: 7500 :12500 

Directory Number, , 
Regular type listing 
Additional line of 

1 and 3 2 
$0.30 $0.25 $0.25 

information 
Alternate call number 
Bold type listing 
Trade name listing 
Trade mark or trade name 

cross-reference listing 
Trade mnrk or trade name 

cross-reference heading 
Informational listing 
l-inch 
t-1nch 

It-inch 
Trade mark heading 
Display advertising: 

One-quarter column 
One-half column 
Double half-column 

.30 

.30 

.60 

.60 

.90 

1.50 

1.80 

2.40 
4.15 
7.l5 

.25 

.25 

.40 

.50 

.50 

.;0 
1.25 

.75 
1.60 
1.75 

l.75 
3.50 
7.00 

11 Exhibit C attached to the application. 

.25 

.25 

.50 

.60 

.65 

.65 
1.;0 

.90 
2 .. 00 
2.00 

2.2, 
4.50 
9.00 

4 
$0.30 

.30 

.30 

.60 

.75 

.85 

.85 

1.75 
1.05 
2.35 
2.50 

3.00 
0.00 

1'2.00 

-
$0.35 ~po .. 40 

.35 .40 

.35 .40 

.. 75 1.00 
1.00 1.2, 

l.2, 1.50 

1.2; 1.50 

2.00 3.00 
1.20 1.75 
2.70 4.00 
3.00 4.00 

3.50 4.50 
7.00 9.00 

1*.00 18.00 



- A. 

The rates proposed by a~~licant are est1m~ted to result 

in increases in charges to some sucscr1bers and decreasec in eharges 

to other subscribers. The net effect after considering regrading 

at the new rate levels is an estimated increase in subscriber 
~ chargez of $9,661 based on the 1955 level of business. Applic~nt 

estimates that annual expenses associated with the publication of 

its directories will increase by $5,091, leaving a net annual 

increase in revenues of $4,570 before considering taxes on income. 

As of May 3l, 19]6 applicant shows an investment in net 

plant of ~9,523,613. It is apparent th~t the increase in revenues 

that would result from a gr~ntins of this application would have 

no appreciable effect on the rate of return of the applic~nt. 

However, any net revenue, after expenses will reflect in the over

all net revenues of the applicant, which in the long run should 

result in lower exchange rates to the average subscriber. 

Applic~nt proposes to make the new schedule of rates 

effective with the issues of the directories as follows: 

Diregtory No. 
1 
2 

~ 

Effectlve DAtQ 
On or about September 1, 1957 
On or about September 11 19,7 
On or about August 1 1~57 
On or about October i, 195( 

Tho Commission has considered this matter and is of the 

opinion that a public he~lr1ng thereon is not necessary, and that 

th~ application should be granted as herein provided. Finding that 

the 1ncreases in rates and charges cuthor1zed here1n are justified 

and that present rates, 1n so for as they differ from those herein 

prescribed are, for future directories, unjust and unreasonable; 

therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDBRED that applicant is authorized to file 

in quadruplicate with this Commission after the effective date of 

aI Bxhibit D of the application. 
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this order, in conformity with General Order No. 96, the schedule 

~pplicoble to classified telephone directory advertising service 

set forth in Bxhibit C attached to the application and after not 

less than five days 1 notice to this Comm1ssion and to the public to 

make said rates effective for future issues of classified telephone 

directories on or about the following effective d~tes: 

tho date 

DitectQty No .. 

1 
2 

~ 
The offective datI;;: of this 

horeof. 

Dat~d at Los An~eIcs 

~j22Z day of 

'gff09t1Vtl D~tG. 

On or about September 1, 1957 
On or about S~ptcmbor 11 19,7 
On or about August 1, 1~57 
On or about October 1, 1957 

ord~r shall b~ twonty days ~ftor 

, C~11fornia, this 

~x<.a:ZZ , 19,6. 

Commissioners 
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