53670 Decision No.

ΔM

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ) CALIFORNIA INTERSTATE TELEPHONE ) COMPANY, a corporation, for authority ) to file a new basic tariff schedule ) for Classified Telephone Directory ) Advertising Service.

Application No. 38244

## OPINION AND ORDER

California Interstate Telephone Company, by the aboveentitled application filed on July 12, 1956, seeks authority under Sections 454, 491 and 701 of the Public Utilities Code to file and make effective a new basic tariff schedule applicable to classified directory advertising service.

Applicant is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and engaged as a public utility in serving and providing the public with telephone and telegraph communication services in portions of the counties of Alpine, Mono, Inyo, Kern and San Bernardino, State of California, and in portions of the Counties of Douglas, Lyon and Esmeraldo in the State of Nevada.

Four classified telephone directories are proposed to be issued. The exchanges included in each of the four directories are as follows:

Exchanges Included in Directory

Directory No. 1	Directory No. 2	Directory No. 3	Directory No. 4
Alpine Bridgeport Coleville	Benton Station Big Pine Bishop Crowley Lake Independence Lee Vining Lone Pine Pine Creck	Boron Inyokern Randsburg Trona	Barstow Big Bear Lake Newberry Running Springs Victorville

.- A. 38244 AM

Applicant's presently filed rates for classified telephone directory advertising service are the same for all exchanges listed in all directories, regardless of the number of telephones in each exchange or the number of telephones listed in each directory. Applicant asserts that its present rates for classified telephone directory advertising are lower in some cases and higher in other cases than the rates of other telephone utility companies in California.

The rates which applicant proposes 1/ for directory advertising increase with increasing circulation as measured by the total number of telephones in the largest exchange included in the directory. The levels of such rates are the same as those on file with this Commission by substantially all other independent telephone companies in the state. A comparison of present rates with those proposed by applicant follows:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:	Applic Total Te		s in Ler	rgest E	
:	:		_	Directo		
: Item :	:Present :Monthly : Rate		1501 : to : 2500 :	2501 : to : 4500 :	4500 : to : 7500 :	7500 : to : 12500 :
Directory Number Regular type listing Additional line of	\$0.30	l and 3 \$0.25	2 \$0.25	4 \$0.30	\$0.35	\$0.40
information Alternate call number Bold type listing Trade name listing	.30 .30 .60 .60	•25 •25 •40 •50	.25 .25 .50 .60	- 30 - 30 - 60 - 75	•35 •35 •75 1.00	.40 .40 1.00 1.25
Trade mark or trade nam cross-reference listin Trade mark or trade nam	.90 g	.50	.65	.85	1.25	1.50
cross-reference headin Informational listing		.50	.65	.85	1.25	1.50
l-inch t-inch lt-inch Trade mark heading Display advertising: One-quarter column One-half column Double half-column	1.50 - 1.80	1.25 .75 1.60 1.75	1.50 .90 2.00 2.00	1.75 1.05 2.35 2.50	2.00 1.20 2.70 3.00	3.00 1.75 4.00 4.00
	2.40 4.15 7.15	1.75 3.50 7.00	2.25 4.50 9.00	3.00 6.00 12.00	3.50 7.00 14.00	4.50 9.00 18.00

-2-

1/ Exhibit C attached to the application.

The rates proposed by applicant are estimated to result in increases in charges to some subscribers and decreases in charges to other subscribers. The net effect after considering regrading at the new rate levels is an estimated increase in subscriber charges of \$9,661 based on the 1955 level of business.<sup>2/</sup> Applicant estimates that annual expenses associated with the publication of its directories will increase by \$5,091, leaving a net annual increase in revenues of \$4,570 before considering taxes on income.

As of May 31, 1956 applicant shows an investment in net plant of \$9,523,613. It is apparent that the increase in revenues that would result from a granting of this application would have no appreciable effect on the rate of return of the applicant. However, any net revenue, after expenses will reflect in the overall net revenues of the applicant, which in the long run should result in lower exchange rates to the average subscriber.

Applicant proposes to make the new schedule of rates effective with the issues of the directories as follows:

	D;	ir	eç	t	07	У.	N	0.
--	----	----	----	---	----	----	---	----

231

Effective Date

On or about September 1, 1957 On or about September 1, 1957 On or about August 1, 1957 On or about October 1, 1957

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the opinion that a public hearing thereon is not necessary, and that the application should be granted as herein provided. Finding that the increases in rates and charges authorized herein are justified and that present rates, in so for as they differ from those herein prescribed are, for future directories, unjust and unreasonable; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that applicant is authorized to file in quadruplicate with this Commission after the effective date of

2/ Exhibit D of the application.

-3-

this order, in conformity with General Order No. 96, the schedule applicable to classified telephone directory advertising service set forth in Exhibit C attached to the application and after not less than five days' notice to this Commission and to the public to make said rates effective for future issues of classified telephone directories on or about the following effective dates:

Directory No.

1

234

## Effective Date

On or about September 1, 1957 On or about September 1, 1957 On or about August 1, 1957 On or about October 1, 1957

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at	Los Angeles	, California, this
2gt	day of	lugust, 1956.
		\$2 1)
	Teler	President
	Just	
	Ray	le lusteremen
	Maria	h Hode

3x Han

Commissioners